## SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSE, CA 95192

## SM-F20-2, Senate Management Resolution, Updating Membership on the Professional Standards Committee

## **Legislative History:**

At its meeting of September 14, 2020, the Academic Senate approved an amendment to the membership of the Professional Standards Committee presented by Senator Sasikumar for the Organization and Government Committee.

## Senate Management Resolution Updating Membership on the Professional Standards Committee

Rescinds: SM-F18-2

**Whereas**: The Provost has created a new position, Vice Provost for Faculty

Success, and

**Whereas**: The position is clearly relevant to the Senate Professional Standards,

Committee, and

**Whereas**: The Professional Standards Committee currently has a position

designated as "Senior Vice Provost (EXO)," therefore be it

**Resolved**: That the Vice Provost for Faculty Success be given an ex officio position

on the Professional Standards Committee, replacing the Senior Vice

Provost position.

Rationale: Changes in organizational structure mean that the Professional Standards

Committee needs to include the occupant of the newly-created position of

Vice Provost for Faculty Success.

**Approved**: August 24, 2020

**Vote**: 7-0-0

**Present**: Altura, Grosvenor, Higgins, McClory, Okamoto, Sasikumar, Taylor

Absent: Jimenez, Maciejewski, Millora

Financial Impact: None Workload Impact: None